SUNAPEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Wednesday, April 5, 2023 -- 6:00PM
SMHS Gymnasium

Agenda

School Board Meeting:

1. Callto Order

Roll Call
Pledge of Allegiance/Moment of Meditation

2. Board Reorganization

Nomination for Chair
Nomination for Vice Chair
Committee Assignments

3. Approval of School Board Meeting Minutes:

Minutes of March 8, 2023 School Board Meeting
Minutes of March 22, 2023 CIP Committee

4. Agenda Review

5. Public Forum: In accordance with Policy BEDH

6. School Updates

SCES
SMHS
Student Representative

7. Superintendent Update

8. School Board Topics

9. Action ltems:

Approve Proposed Certified Teacher 2023-2024

Approve Proposed Certified Administrators 2023-2024
Approve Proposed Graduation Date

Approve Proposed Student/Parent Handbooks

Approve Proposed Athletic Handbook

Approve Proposed Program of Studies

Approve Proposed Tuition Rate 2023-2024

Approve Proposed Breakfast/Lunch Prices 2023-2024
Approve Grant from New Hampshire Department of Energy



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Information Items:

SUNAPEE SCHOOL DISTRICT
Wednesday, April 5, 2023 -- 6:00PM
SMHS Gymnasium

e Baseball/Softball Cape Cod Trip

e Fenway/STEM Field Trip

e Voting Outcomes

e SCES Project Update

e Resignation — Director of Student Services

Manifests:

AP Manifests:
2023-21
2023-22

Payroll Manifests:

2023-18
2023-19
2023-20

$81,000.72
$60,400.48

$449,973.33
$240,391.20
$548,567.43

Agenda Items for Next Meeting — Board Chair

Request to go into non-public session for discussion of matters covered under

RSA 91-A:3

Adjournment



